
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. †23 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021 

 

 
REJUVENATION AND BEAUTIFICATION OF BIJLI PASI QUILA 

 
 
 
 

†23.  SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT: 

 
 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

ANSWER 

(a) the amount of funds released by the Union Government at present for 
the conservation and maintenance of the historical monuments particularly 
Bijli Pasi Quila including those in Barabanki and Lucknow; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c) the proposals approved by the Government for the rejuvenation and 
beautification of the Bijli Pasi Quila and the famous Mahadeva Temple, 
Barabanki of the Pandav era; and 
 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) 
 & 
   (b) 
    

 
 
 
  

Bijli Pasi Quila, Lucknow (UP) is not a  Protected Monument under 
Archaeological Survey of India (ASI).  There is no protected monument in 
Barabanki District.  However, 20 monuments are protected by ASI in Lucknow  
District. The funds released for their conservation and maintenance is given in 
annexure- I. 

 

   (c)  
    & 
   (d)  
 

 

The question does not arise.  



                                                                                                     

ANNEXURE - I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION No.23 FOR 29.11.2021. 

Budget allocation and expenditure in the last three years and current financial year for Lucknow Circle 

of ASI.                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                 Amount in Rs.  

Sl No. Year Allotment of Funds Expenditure  

1. 2018-19 46200000 46199700 

2. 2019-20 54500000 54499897 

3. 2020-21 38000000 37999366 

4. 2021-22 75000000 34490252  
up to 21.11.2021 
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